units primarily in La Mesa and Vista.

Unit availability will rise for the first
time in six years. However, demand for
lower-cost units and suburban rentals
will enable San Diego to close out 2022
with a 2.3 percent vacancy rate, one of
the lowest nationally.

Vacancy well below the long-term
average supports a second consecutive
year of double-digit rent growth. At
$2,710 per month, San Diego’s year-
end average rent is slightly below that
of Orange County and Los Angeles.

55,500

EMPLOYMENT:
Employers added 31,400 jobs in the
first half, lowering unemployment to
3.4 percent. An expected rise in tech
and life science positions, and the on-
going recovery of the hospitality sec-
tor, will enable the metro’s workforce
to expand by 3.7 percent this year.

3Q/22

MARKET REPORT
Multifamily
San Diego Metro Area

will be created
JOBS

will be completed
UNITS

increase in vacancy
BASIS POINT

in effective rent

INCREASE

Sources: BLS; CoStar Group, Inc.; RealPage, Inc.
Supply and Demand

C
om

pl
et

io
ns

/A
bs

or
pt

io
n

(0
00

s)

Completions Vacancy Rate

Av
er

ag
e

E�
ec

tiv
e

R
en

t

Rent Trends

Sales Trends

Av
er

ag
e

Pr
ic

e
pe

r U
ni

t (
00

0s
)

Vacancy R
ate

0

3

6

9

12

22*21201918
0%

1%

2%

3%

4%

Net Absorption

Average Rent Y-O-Y Percent Change

Y-O
-Y

 Percent C
hange

$1,600

$1,900

$2,200

$2,500

$2,800

22*21201918
0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

Average Price Average Cap Rate

Average C
ap R

ate

$200

$240

$280

$320

$360

2221201918
3.0%

3.5%

4.0%

4.5%

5.0%

Employment Trends

Y-
O

-Y
 P

er
ce

nt
 C

ha
ng

e

United StatesMetro

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

22*21201918

* Forecast  Through 2Q

CONSTRUCTION

RENT

•	 Renters absorbed 6,920 units during the recent yearlong interval, placing
vacancy at 1.7 percent in June.

•	 Conditions are tight across segments, with vacancy in the Class A and Class
B sectors at 2.4 percent and 1.5 percent, respectively. The luxury segment’s
rate fell 120 basis points, while mid-tier logged an 80-basis-point drop.

•	 Inventory grew by 1.3 percent during the 12-month span ended in June, as
developers finalized more than 1,000 units in three of the past four quarters.
Additions were concentrated in Downtown and Northeast San Diego.